
Day 1: Vuelta Puerto Rico Official Route

Day 1 takes its participants

through San Juan, Carolina,

Loíza, Río Grande, Luquillo,

Fajardo, Ceiba, Naguabo,

Humacao, Yabucoa,

Maunabo, Patillas, Arroyo,

Guayama, Salinas, Santa

Isabel, Juana Díaz, & Ponce.

The first day of La Vuelta is

the longest and the most

challenging. It begins in

historic Old San Juan and

heads east past some of the

most popular beaches in

Puerto Rico to the breakfast

rest stop in Fajardo famous for

its proximity to the El Yunque

National Rain Forest and the

Blue Flag beach of Luquillo.

From there, you will continue

eastbound riding through

Naguabo, Humacao and

Yabucoa where the road will

climb to the top of Camino

Nuevo. Take a moment at the

top to enjoy the view before a

fast descent to lunch at the

Punta Tuna lighthouse in

Maunabo.

Then it is a 60-mile spin to

Ponce for dinner (on your

own), dancing and/or a well-

deserved night’s rest.



Day 1: Vuelta Puerto Rico Official Route

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 1.7

2. 1.7 1.7 Slight left to Dos Hermanos Bridge 2.7

3. 4.4 2.7 Left onto Calle Soldado Serrano 0.1

4. 4.5 0.1 Right onto General Patton 0.2

5. 4.7 0.2 Slight left onto Park Boulevard 0.3

6. 4.9 0.3 Right onto Guerrero Noble 0.1

7. 5.0 0.1 Left onto Calle Laurel 0.3

8. 5.3 0.3 Merge onto /PR-37 1.9

9. 7.2 1.9 Left onto PR-187 10.6

10. 17.9 10.6 Right onto Calle San Patricio 0.2

11. 18.0 0.2 Back 0.1

12. 18.1 0.1 Right onto PR-187 0.2

13. 18.3 0.2 Left onto PR-188 0.6

14. 18.9 0.6 Right onto PR-187 6.8

15. 25.7 6.8 Left onto PR-3 S 11.6

16. 37.2 11.6 Left onto Av. Valero/PR-194 1.3

17. 38.5 1.3 Left onto Av. El Conquistador 0.9

18. 39.4 0.9 Right to stay on Av. El Conquistador 1.4

19. 40.8 1.4 Left onto Carr. Cabezas de San Juan/PR-987 0.1

20. 40.9 0.1 Right 1.0

21. 41.9 1.0 Turnaround after Breakfast. 1.0

22. 43.0 1.0 Left at the 1st cross street onto Carr. Cabezas de San

Juan/PR-987

2.4

23. 45.4 2.4 Continue onto Ave. Marcelito Gotay 0.6

24. 46.0 0.6 Continue onto PR-194 0.7

25. 46.7 0.7 Left onto Frontage Rd/PR-3 1.1

26. 47.8 1.1 Left onto PR-3 S 2.2

27. 50.1 2.2 Left onto Felisa Rincon De Gautier By-Pass 0.1

28. 50.2 0.1 Right to stay on Cll Feliza Rincon De Gautier 1.1

29. 51.3 1.1 Left onto PR-3 S 5.2

30. 56.5 5.2 Left onto PR-3 S 2.8

31. 59.3 2.8 Left to stay on PR-3 S 8.0

32. 67.3 8.0 Left onto PR-3R 0.9

33. 68.2 0.9 Left onto PR-3 S 8.7

34. 76.9 8.7 Left onto PR-3 S 0.9

76.9 miles.  +2262/-2259 feet



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

35. 77.8 0.9 Left onto PR-901 1.3

36. 79.1 1.3 At the traffic circle,  1st exit and stay on PR-901 0.2

37. 79.3 0.2 Left onto PR-901 1.9

38. 81.2 1.9 Camino Nuevo 2.1

39. 83.3 2.1 Camino Nuevo 3.0

40. 86.3 3.0 Left onto PR-7760 1.2

41. 87.4 1.2 Left onto Puerto Rico 760 to the Lighthouse 0.2

42. 87.7 0.2 Back to the main road 0.2

43. 87.9 0.2 Left onto PR-760 1.4

44. 89.3 1.4 Left onto PR-760 0.6

45. 89.9 0.6 Continue of PR-760 0.4

46. 90.3 0.4 Left onto PR-3 S 8.8

47. 99.1 8.8 Continue onto PR-3 1.6

48. 100.8 1.6 Left onto Av Luis Muñoz Marín 0.7

49. 101.5 0.7 Left onto PR-3 S 3.7

50. 105.1 3.7 Left onto PR-178 0.9

51. 106.1 0.9 Right onto Calle Marina 0.3

52. 106.4 0.3 Left onto Calle 3 0.0

53. 106.4 0.0 Continue onto Calle A 0.1

54. 106.6 0.1 Left onto PR-178 0.8

55. 107.4 0.8 Left onto PR-3 S 1.1

56. 108.5 1.1 Left onto PR-54 3.2

57. 111.7 3.2 Left onto PR-3 S 12.5

58. 124.2 12.5 Slight left onto PR-3 0.3

59. 124.4 0.3 Continue onto PR-1 W 0.2

60. 124.7 0.2 Slight left onto PR-1 W 0.4

61. 125.1 0.4 Continue onto PR-1 W 6.3

62. 131.4 6.3 Continue onto PR-161 1.5

63. 132.9 1.5 Continue onto PR-1 W 11.4

64. 144.3 11.4 Slight right to Howard Johnson Hotel 0.1

65. 144.4 0.1 Continue onto PR-1 W 1.3

66. 145.7 1.3 Right onto Miguel A. Pou 1.1

67. 146.9 1.1 Onto Reina Isabel Street 0.4

68. 147.3 0.4 Left onto Puerto Rico 14R 0.1

70.3 miles.  +2220/-2211 feet
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69. 147.4 0.1 Left onto PR-123 0.1

70. 147.4 0.1 Left onto Marina 0.1

71. 147.5 0.1 End of route 0.0

0.2 miles.  +3/-1 feet


